
61 Written Answers CHAITRA 16, 1900 (SAKA) Written Answer* 6a

(c) the slept being taken by Government in this retard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND PARLI-
MENTARY AFFAIRS (DR RAM KIR-
PAL SINHA) (a) to (c) The Central provident Fund Commissioner has reported that this establishment was granted exemption under Section 17(1)
o f the Employees Provident Funds and Miscellaneous Provisions Act, 1952 in June 1963 The Provident Fund accumulations of the employees of the Undertaking as at the end of February 1978 have been invested The contributions due to the Family Pension and the Deposit Linked Insurance Funds and the inspection charges have also been paid

Study Groups for Steel Industry

5810 SHRI AHMED M PATEL
Will the Minister of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to state

(a)whether the report by the six Working Groups appointed to study the various aspects of the working of the Steel Undertaking have been re ceived by Government,

(b) if so what are the mam recommendations made, and

(c) the steps Government propose to take to implement recommendations made therein?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF STEEL AND MINES
(SHRI KARIA MUNDA) (a) Yes, Sir

(b) The summaries of the Reports are given m Annexures I to VI [Placed in Library. See No LT—2039] 78]

(c) The reports of these Study Groups were formally adopted at a plenary session of the members of the Group on 30th November 1977.
In this session, it was decided that Minister would consult a small group of leaders of Central Trade Union Organisations to enable Government to take appropriate decisions on the recommendations and their implementation These consultations are now in progress
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Slashing of Funds for M^Janjhhanff
Copper Deposits

5812. SHRI MADHAVRAO SCIN-
DIA: Will the Minister of STEEL
AND MINES be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the funds for the development of copper deposits of Malanjkhand in Madhya Pradesh has been slashed down to Rs. 1 crore against assessed requirement of rs. 11 crores for 1978-79;

<b) if 8o, the reasons thereof,

(c) whether Government would consider that by reducing the funds, the socio-economic uplift of the region is likely to be hampered; and

(d) if so, Government’s reaction in this regard and steps proposed to provide funds as assessed?

THE MINISTER OF STEEL AND
MINES (SHRI BIJU PATNAIK): (a) to (d). The provision of funds made for Malanjkhand in the Plan Budget tor 1978-79 is Rs. 1 crore against the assessed requirement for Rs 9 crores.
However, the progress of work on this project is not being allowed to suffer on this account and adequate provision of funds will be made from time to time commensurate with the ora*
gress of work.
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